505807373 12/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5854202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIEGO PIAZZA	11/07/2019
GIUSEPPE MENA	11/07/2019
LUCA REGGIANI	11/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

DRB S.R.L.
VIA E. TOTI, 29
MONZA (MB)
ITALY
20900
POLITECNICO DI MILANO
PIAZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 32
MILANO (MI)
ITALY
20133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16620053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048-176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/

PATENT 505807373 REEL: 051200 FRAME: 0042

DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2048176Assignment120619#page1.tif	
source=2048176Assignment120619#page2.tif	
source=2048176Assignment120619#page3.tif	
source=2048176Assignment120619#page4.tif	
source=2048176Assignment120619#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051200 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Diego PIAZZA, an Italian citizen with an address of Via Meucci, 12 -I-20845 Sovico (MB), Italy, Giuseppe MENA, an Italian citizen with an address of Via Ss. Trinità, 2-1-25032, Chiari (BS), Italy, and Luca REGGIANI, an Italian citizen with an address of Via Del Rondone, 16-4-40122 Bologna, Italy (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to DRB S.r.L, an Italian limited liability company having an address of Via E. Toti, 29 - I-20900 Monza (MB), Italy, and Politecnico Di Milano, an Italian university having an address of Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32-4-20133 Milano, Italy (hereinafter collectively "Assignee"), their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in RADIO BEACON SYSTEM, as described and claimed in the United States application filed herewith, based on International Application No. PCT/IB2018/054319 having an International Filing Date of June 13, 2018 and claiming priority to Italian Patent Application No. 102017000066102 filed on June 14, 2017, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or their successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Assignce, and each of them, accept the assignment set forth above, agreeing that 67% of the entire right, title and interest is hereby owned by DRB S.r.l. and 33% of the entire right, title and interest is hereby owned by Politecnico Di Milano.

Diego PIAZZA

Duys Nissas

November 7, 2019

	Giuseppe MENA
November 7, 2019	
	Luca REGGIANI
November 7, 2019	
November 7, 2019	DRB S.T.L. Draft Gree By: PATIA Title: CECO PATIA
	Politecnico Di Milano
November 7, 2019	By: Title:

	Giuseppe MENA
November 7, 2019	<u> </u>
	Luca REGGIANI
November 7, 2019	
	DRB S.r.l.
November 7, 2019	By: Title:
	Politecnico Di Milano
November 7, 2019	By: Title:

	Giuseppe MENA	
November 7, 2019		
	Lucs REGGIANI	
November 7, 2019	<u> </u>	
	DRESEL	
November 7, 2019	By Trace	
	Politecnico Di Milano	
November 7, 2019	By Title:	

	Giuseppe MENA
November 7, 2019	
	Luca REGGIANI
November 7, 2019	
	DRB S.r.I.
November 7, 2019	By: Title:
November 7, 2019	Politecnico Di Milano By: GRAZIANO DRAGONI Title: GENERAL MANAGING DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 12/06/2019